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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, _
Plaintiff
vs.
DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant
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No. 04- \\\\ -CD
Type of Case: Civil Action

Type of Pleading: Complaint
in Mortgage Foreclosure

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Andrew P. Gates

Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, Plaintiff No. 04 - - CD

-Vs- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

e o8 s o8 o0 o0

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS
OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

DAVID MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Court House
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, Plaintiff No. 04 - - CD

-VS=- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY, Defendant

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES, the Plaintiff by its attorneys, Gates & Seaman,
and brings this action in Mortgage Foreclosure against the
Defendant as follows:

l. The Plaintiff is CSB BANK, a state banking institution
and corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal office
and place of business at State Street, P. 0. Box 29,
Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 16833.

2. Defendant, DONNA M. HENRY, is an adult individual who
presently residés in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of 1416 Daisy Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-3216.

3. The Plaintiff, CSB BANK, brings this action to
foreclose a Mortgage dated October 11, 1999 between Defendant,
DONNA M. HENRY, Mortgagor, and CSB BANK, Mortgagee, in the
principal amount of $19,000.00, which Mortgage covers
residential real estate situate in Lawrence Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and which Mortgage is recorded

in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County,




Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 199917146.

4. The land and improvements subject to the mortgage are
situate in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
and are more fully described in Exhibit "A" which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

5. On October 8, 2003, Plaintiff properly prepared a
Joint Act 91 Notice and Notice of Intention to Foreclose
Mortgage under Section 403 of Act #6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403) and
on the same date mailed the same to Defendant, DONNA M. HENRY,
by Certified Mail, return receipt requested, Certified No. 7002
2410 0003 6372 1981 in the Postal System of the United States
of America, but the same was “unclaimed” by the Defendant. A
true and correct copy of the aforesaid notice and U. S. Postal
Service form 3800 and a photocopy of the unclaimed envelope are
attached hereto and made a part hereof, collectively, as
Exhibit "B".

6. The within cause of action in Mortgage Foreclosure is
being instituted more than thirty (30) days following service
of Plaintiff’s Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage under
Section 403 of Act #6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403).

7. On October 8, 2003, Plaintiff properly prepared a
Notice under Section 403(c) of the Homeowner'’s Emergency
Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 (35 P.S. §1680.401(c) et seq)

and on the same date mailed the same to Defendant, DONNA M.




HENRY, by first class mail post-prepaid at the following
address:
Donna M. Henry
1416 Daisy Street
Clearfield, -Pennsylvania 16830
A true and correct copy of the aforesaid notice is attached
hereto as a portion of Exhibit “B”, while a copy of U. S. Postal
Service Form 3817, evidencing said Notice was made on October
8, 2003, is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit
“Cc”.

8. The within cause of action in Mortgage Foreclosure is
being instituted more than thirty (30) days following receipt
by said Defendant of Plaintiff’s aforementioned Notice thereby
satisfying the Notice requirements of the Homeowner'’s Emergency
Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 (35 P.S. §1680.401(c) et seq).

9. The Mortgage is in serious default because the
Defendant has failed to make monthly payments on the dates they
were due and at the present time is more than six (6) months in
arrears.

10. Despite Plaintiff making the payment demands as set
forth in Paragraphs 5, and 7 hereof, Defendant has failed to

bring the payments current.

11. The following amounts are due on the aforementioned

Mortgage:
(a) Outstanding principal balance $18,221.99
(b) Accrued interest through 1/7/04 $ 983.18
(c) Late fees through 1/7/04 $ 66.36
(d) Reasonable attorneys’ fees $ 1,000.00

TOTAL $20,271.53**

**Plus per diem interest from January 7, 2004 of $5.1885 per
day




12. Photocopies of the Mortgage and Note are attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibits "D" and "E".

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against
Defendant, DONNA M. HENRY, in the sum of $20,271.53, plus costs
of suit and per diem interest of $5.1885 per day accruing on

the loan from January 7, 2004.

GATES & SEAMAN

s o

Aridrew P. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff,
CSB Bank




ALL that certain lots situate in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, bounded and described
as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest corner of the intersection of
Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast comer of the lot herein described:;
thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen ( 15) minutes West fifty

- (50) feet to line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27)
degrees forty-five (45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other portion of
Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot South sixty-two (62) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of said alley

-South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more |

‘or less, to the place of beginning. - .

PARCEL.NQ. 2

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, comer of Lot No. 102; thence along line of

Bigler Avenue, South sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, ffty (50) feet to
line of an alley; thence along line of an alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes West, sixty-eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line parallel at all points
with line of Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty
(50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot North twenty-seven 27)

degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight (68) feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and

" place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October 11, 1999
and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County at Instrument No. -

99 1 7148

EXHIBIT "A"



To: Donna M. Henry
1416 Daisy Street
Clearfield, Pa. 16830-3216

ACT 91 NOTICE and NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FORECLOSE MORTGAGE

TAKE ACTION TO SAVE YOUR HOME FROM FORECLOSURE

This is an official notice that the mortgage on your home situated at 1416 Daisy St. , i
Clearfield Pa. is in default, and the lender intends to foreclose.. Specific information about
the nature of the default is provided in the attached pages. :

The HOMEOWNER’S MORTGAGE ASSISTAN CE PROGRAM (HEMAP) may be able
to help save your home. _ .

This notice explains how the program works. (

To.see' if HEMAP can help, vou must MEET WITH A CONSUMER CREDIT
COUNSELING AGENCY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE. Take
this notice with you when you meet with the Counﬂseling Agency. '

The name, address and phone number of Consumer Credit Counseling Agencies serving

your County are listed at the end of this Notice. If you Have any questions, you may call
the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency toll free at 1-800-342-2397. (Persons with
impaired hearing can call (717) 780-1869)

This Notice contains important legal information. If you have any questions,
representatives at the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency may be able to help explain it.
You may also want to contact an attorney in your local area. The local bar association may
be able to help you find a lawyer.

LA NOTIFICACION EN ADJUNTO EN ADJUNTO ES DE SUMA IMPORTANCIA, PUES AFECTA SU DERECHO A
CONTINUAR VIVIENDO EN SU CASA. SINO COMPRENDE EL CONTENDIO DO ESTA NOTIFICACION OBTENGA
UNA TRADUCCION IMMEDIANTE LLAMANDO ESTA AGENCIA (PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY)
SIN CARGOS EL NUMERO MENCIONADO ARRIBA. PUEDES SER ELEGIBLE PARA UN PRESTAMO POR EL
PROGRAMA LLAMADO “ HOMEOWNERS EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM” EL CUAL PUEDE SALVAR SU
CASA DE LA PERDIDA DEL A REDIMR SU HIPOTECA.

HOMEOWNER’S NAME: Donna M. Henry

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1416 Daisy St., Clearfield, Pa. 16830-3216
LOAN ACCOUNT NO.: 405570

ORIGINAL'LENDER: CSB Bank

CURRENT LENDER/SERVICER: CSB Bank

CURWENSVILLE - Maln Office TARGET SQUARE DRIVE THRU COALPORT OFFICE K MART PLAZA OFFICE DuBOIS OFFICE ST. MARYS OFFICE
P.O. Box 29 Route 879 P.O. Box 354 R.D. Box 257 A-1 P.O. Box 465 1379 Bucktail Village
Curwensville, PA 16833-0029 Clearfield, PA 16830 Coalport, PA 16627 Cleafrfield, PA 16830 DuBois, PA 15801 St. Marys, PA 15857
814-236-2550 814-672-5396 814-765-1781 814-371-30686 814-834-4020

EXHIBIT "B" - 6 pages



MORTGAGE OBLIGATION: Mortgage Note dated Oct. 15.. 1999 between CSBBank

(Lender/ Mortgagee) and Donna M. Henry (Borrowers/Mortgagers) in the principal
amount of $19,000.00, secured by Mortgage between same parties dated _Oct. 15, 1999
and recorded in Clearfield County Deeds and Record Book Instrument # 199917146

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT - You may cure the default within THIRTY (30) DAYS of
the date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE '
LENDER, WHICH IS, $607.02, at the rate of 10.50% per annum ($5.2156 per day), PLUS
ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE CHARGES WHICH BECOME DUE '
DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD. Payments must be made either by cash.

cashier’s check, certified check or money order made payable and sent to:

- CSB Bank
P.O. Box 29 v
- Curwensville, Pa. 16833

You can cure any other default by taking the following action within THIRTY (30) DAYS of the
date of this letter: : :

(1) Paying all delinquent 2002 Real Estate Taxes at the Clearfield County Tax Claim
Bureau, Clearfield County Courthouse Annex, East Market Street, Clearfield, Pa.
16830

IF YOU DO NOT CURE THE DEFAULT - If you do not cure this default within THIRTY

(30) DAYS of the date of this notice, the lender intends to exercise its rights to accelerate the

mortgage debt. This means that the entire outstanding balance of this debt will be considered

due immediately and you may lose the chance to pay the mortgage in monthly instaliments. If full

~ payment of the total amount past due is not made within THIRTY (30) DAYS, the lender intends
to instruct its attorneys to start legal action to foreclose upon your mortgaged property.

IF THE MORTGAGE IS FORECLOSED UPON- The mortgaged property will be sold by the
Sheriff to pay off the mortgage debt. If the lender refers your case to its attorneys, but you cure
the delinquency before the lender begins legal proceedings against you, you will still be required
to pay the reasonable attorney’s fees that were actually incurred, up to $50.00. However, if legal
proceedings are started against you, you will have to pay all reasonable attorney’s fees actually
incurred by the lender even if they exceed $50.00. Any attorney’s fees will be added to the
amount you owe the lender, which may include other reasonable costs. If you cure the default
within the THIRTY (30) DAY period, you will not be required to pay attorney’s fees.
OTHER LENDER REMEDIES - The lender may also sue personally for the unpaid principal
balance and all other sums due under the mortgage.




RIGHT TO CURE DEFAULT PRIOR TO SHERIFF’S SALE- If you have not cured the

default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period and foreclosure proceedings have begun, you still
have the right to cure the default and prevent the sale anytime up to one hour before the Sheriff’s

Sale. You may do so by paying the total amount then past due, plus any late or other charges

then due, reasonable attoney’s fees and costs connected with the foreclosure sale and any other
costs connected with the Sheriff’s Sale as specified in writing by the lender and by performing an

other requirements under the mortgage. Curing your default in the manner set forth in this

notice will restore your mortgage to the same position as if you had never defaulted.

EARLIEST POSSIBLE SHERIFF’S SALE DATE- It is estimated that the earliest date that
such a Sheriff’s Sale of the mortgaged property could be held would be approximately Four (4)
months from the date of this Notice..A notice of the actual date of the SherifP’s sale will be sent
to you before the sale. Of course, the amount needed to cure the default will increase the longer
you wait. You may find out at any time exactly what the required payment or action will be by
contacting the lender.

HOW TO CONTACT THE LENDER:

Name of Lender: CSB Bank

Address: P.O. Box 29, Curwensville, Pa. 16833 (434 State Street)

Phone Number: 814-236-2550

Fax Number: 814-236-7474

Contact Person: Craig Witherow or James Dezack

EFFECT OF A SHERIFF’S SALE - You should realize that a SherifP’s Sale will end your
ownership of the mortgaged property and your right to occupy it. If you continue to live on the

property after the Sheriff’s Sale, a lawsuit to remove you and your furnishings and other
belongings could be started by the lender at any time.

ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE - You may not sell or transfer your home to a buyer or
transferee who will assume the mortgage debt,




YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT:

TO SELL THE PROPERTY TO OBTAIN MONEY TO PAY OFF THE
MORTGAGE DEBT OR TO BORROW MONEY FROM ANOTHER LENDING
INSTITUTION TO PAY OFF THIS DEBT.

TO HAVE THIS DEFAULT CURED BY A THIRD PARTY ACTING ON YOUR

BEHALF.

TO HAVE THE MORTGAGE RESTORED TO THE SAME POSITION AS IF NO
DEFAULT HAD OCCURRED, IF YOU CURE THE DEFAULT. (HOWEVER
YOU DO NOT HAVE THE RIGHT TO CURE YOUR DEFAULT MORE THAN

. THREE TIMES IN ANY CALENDAR YEAR).

TO ASSERT THE NONEXISTENCE OF A DEFAULT IN ANY FORECLOSURE
PROCEEDING OR ANY OTHER LAWSUIT INSTITUTED UNDER
MORTGAGE DOCUMENTS.

TO ASSERT ANY OTHER DEFENSE YOU BELIEVE YOU MAY HAVE TO
SUCH ACTION BY THE LENDER.

TO SEEK PROTECTION UNDER FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY LAW,

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES SERVING YOUR COUNTY

FOR THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED: List attached

+

By: Craig Witherow

hY

Pracil g
Collgctigh Manbgef

Date of Notice: October 8, 2003



CCCS of Western Pennsylvania, Inc.
217. E. Plank Road .. - g
Altoona,:PA 16602

“(814) 944-8100

- FAX" (814) 944-5747

Lycoming-Clinton Co Comm for Community Action (STEP)
2138.Lincoln Street ‘ ' ‘ e :
P. 0.'Box 1328 :

Williamsport, pa 17703

- (570) 326-0587 .

. FAX (570) 322-2197

CCCS of Northeastern pa CCCs of. Northeastern pa
1631-S. Atherton St., Suite 100 201 Basis® Street i
State College, PA 16801 Williamsport, PA:17703
(814) 238-3668 - (570) 323-6627.... .

FAX (814) 238-3669 : ' FAx:(57oy:323-6626~__

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Keystone Economic Development'Corporation
1954 Mary Grace Lane

Johnstown, PA 15901

(814) 535-6556

FAX (814) 539-1688

CCCS of Western PA CCCS of Noftheastern -

217 E. Plank Road : 1631 S. Atherton St., Suite 100
Altoona, PA 16602 State College, PA 16801 ’
(814) 944-8100 (814) 238-3668
FAX (814) 944-5747 © FAX (814) 238-3669
Indiana Co Comm Action Program CCCS of Western PA :
827 Water Street, Box'187 219-A College Park .Plaza
. Indiana, pa 15701 Johnstowri, PA 15904
(412) 465-2657 (814) 539-6335

,FAX (412) 465-5118
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MORTGAGE

...................................... , Which is
--R:Q:. Box.29
(“Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal

..................................... TETTTITTSLL Dollars

). This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Sccurity Instrument (“Note™), which

provides for monthly Payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on ...NO.‘.’.E.T@.%.IZ.l.c..?Ql.g.................. .

This Security Instrument securesto Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and a]] renewals, extensions
and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7to protect the security of this )
Security Instrument: and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For - .
this purpose, Borrower dges hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in ..., .

....................... Lawrence..qunship,..cl.e.a::field................................_......... County, Pennsylvan;a:

See attached description

which has the address of ......... 1416, Dalsy.Skreet........... yeeend Clearfied .~ X
[Street] . {City}
Peansylvania ... 16830, ... . (“Property Address™);
[Zip Code] .

TOGETHER WITY all theimprovements nowor hereafter erecte;j on the broperty, and alleasements, appurtenances, and fixtyres
Row or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covergd by this Sccurity Instrument, All of the
foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and
convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend
generally the title to the Property against al claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:
1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and

any; (c) yearly hazard or Property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance
premiums, if any; and (1) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph §, in licu of the
payment of mortgage insurance premiums. Thesc items are called “Escrow Items. " Lendermay, at any time, collect and holqd Fundsinan
amount not to exceed the maximum amount g lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account
under the federal Rea) Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time fo time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. (“RESPA"),
unless another law that appliesto the Fundssets a Iésseramount, Ifso, Lender may, atany time, collect and hold Fundsinanamouq not
to cxceed the lesser amount, Lender may estimaté the amount of Funds duc on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of

PEN NSYLVAN!A_smgre Farily—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UN(FoRM INSTRUMENT Fom 3039 (9/90) (puge [ of 4 pages)
‘ EXHIBIT "D" (5 pages) .
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Borrowerto pay a one-time chargeforan independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless

i ¢. Unless anagreement is made orapplicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shallnotbe required
to pay Borrower any interest orearnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lendermay agreein writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall giveto Borrower, withoutcharge, anannual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debitsto the Funds and
the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. : C

to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender mayso notify Borrower in writing, and, insuch case, Borrowershall payto Lender the amount
fecessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole
discretion.

Upon paymentin full of all sums seeured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by
Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall
apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument,

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs | and 2
shall be applicd: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under Paragraph 2; third, to interest
due; fourth, to priacipal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note. :

- 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may
attain peiority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the
manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment.
Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments
directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments. :

not_icc identifying the lien. Borrowershall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within |0 days of the giving of

notice. .

5. Hazard or Property Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured
against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage™and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance
carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender’s approval which shall not bs unreasonably withheld. If
Borrower fails to maintain Coverage described above, Lender may, at Lenader’s option, obtajn Coverage to protect Lender's rights in the

- Property in accordance with paragraph 7. : : -

Allinsurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lenderand shall include a standard mortgage clause, Lender shall have the
right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and
renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proofofloss
if not made promptly by Borrower. . S S :

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or tepair of the Property
damaged, if the restoration or repair is cconomically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not
economically feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Pro perty, or does not answer within 30
days anotice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settlea claim, then Lender may collect the insurancs proceeds. Lender
may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The
30-day period will begin when the notice is given. T :

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of praceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due
date of the monthly payments referred to in Pparagraphs [ and 2 or change the amount of the payments. Ifunder paragraph 21 the Property
is acquired by Lender, Borrower’s right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the
acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrowershall
occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s prinicipal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for atleast one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender
otherwiseagreesin writing, which consent shallnot be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond
Borrower’s control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property todeteriorate, or commit waste on the
Property. Borrower shall be jn defaultif any forfciture action orproceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith
judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lenders
security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be
i s good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower’s interestin the Property orother

material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument oc Lender’s security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if

Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to

provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to,

Iepresentations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence, If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold,

Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease, IquFro wer acquires fee title to the Property, the leaschold 2nd the fee title shall

not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender’s Rightsin the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security
Instrument, ortherejsa legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender’s rightsin the Property (such as aproceeding in bankruptcy,
probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce Jaws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to
protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender’s actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien
which has priority over this Security Instrument” appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys’ fees and entering on the Property to
make repairs. Although Lehder may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by~ this Security
Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bearinterest from the date of disbursement
at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower Ecquc?lixi_g payment. - . -

equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equii}aleh; to'the ‘cp',st__to'Borfoyver: of the mortgage
- i . . ST " Fém 339" /30 fpoge2 of ¥ pages)

.
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insurance previously in effect, from:  ternate mortgage insurer approved by Len If substantiallysequivalent mortgage insurance
coverage is not availables Borrowenshali pay to Leridereach moath asum equalto one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium
being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be ineffect, Lender will accept, use and retain these paymentsasa
ssreservein licu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance
coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and
is obtained.Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or ta provide a loss reserve, until the
requiremes {ur moln.gagc‘:xgsym\x}ce ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender of applicable law.

) 9..-1‘ p c‘t,ig\:i.E’l%ng{Eflggﬂegigrway make r_ca.sonnble entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower
natice at thedimeink 6rrprarito ag yaspction specilying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. Thepeoceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequeatial, in conncction with any condemnation
or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu ofcondemnatioﬁ, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

Intheevent of atotal taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or
not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the taking isequalto orgreater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately
before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agrec in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by
the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking,
divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance'shall be paid to Borrower. Inthe event of a
partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the
sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise
provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or ot the sums are then due.

Ifthe Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or
settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to
collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, cither to restoration or repair of the Property or Lo the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due. ’

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agreein writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not cxtend or postpone the due
date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. .

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of -
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successorin interest of Borrower shall notoperate

terms of this Security Instrumeant; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that
Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent. .

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximur loan charges and that law is
finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted
limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums

treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge. under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first
class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address
Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any
other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided forin this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been
given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which
the Propertyis located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such
conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given eflfect without the conflicting provision.
To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transfecred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However,
this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lendershall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall providea period of not less than 30
days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforccment of this
Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) § days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for
reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) cntry of ajudgment
enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender ail sums which then would be duc under this
Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; () pays
all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys'fees; and (d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender’s rights in the Praperty and Borrower’s
obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall cantinue unchanged. Upon reinstaternent by Borrower, this Security
Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to
reinstate shall not apply in fhe case of acceleration under paragraph 17. -

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partialinterest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be
sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the “Loan Servicer") that
collects monthly payments duc under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer
unrelated to asale of the Note. If thereisa change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance
with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicerand the address to which

payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.
. Form 3038 (9/30) (page 3 of 4 pages)




20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, starage, oc release of any Hazardous
Substancesonorin theProperty.sBorrower shall not do, nor allow anyoneelse to do, anything affecting the Property thatis in violation of
any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not applyto the presence, use, or storage on the Property of smal| quantities of
Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Bocrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental
or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has
actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, oris notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of
any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actjons in accordance
with Environmental Law. .

As used in this paragraph 20, “Hazardous Substances™ arc thosc substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Envitonmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticidas and
herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this pacagraph 20,
“Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate 10 health, safety or
environmental protection. :

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Accelerntion; Remedies. Lender shall givenotice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant
or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). -
Lender shall notify Borrower of, among other things: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (¢) when the default must
be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default as specified may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument,’
foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. Lender shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after
acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to
acceleration and foreclosure, If the default is not cured asspecified, Lender at its option may require immediate paymentin full of 2ll sums
secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose th
shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to,
attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence to the extent permitted by applicable law.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, this Security Instrument and the estate conveyed shall
terminate and become void. After such occurrence, Lender shall discharge and satisfy this Security Instrument without charge to”
Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs, : ' . . o

23. Waivers. Borrower, to the extent permitted by applicable law, waives and releases any error or defects in proceedings to eaforce
this Security Instrument, and hereby waives the benefit of any present or future laws providing for stay of executioq, extension of time,
exemption from attachment, levy and sale, and homestead exemption.

24. Reinstatement Period. Borrower’s time to reinstate provided in paragraph 8 shall extend to one hour prior to the commencement
of bidding at a sheriffs sale or other sale pursuant to this Security Instrument.

25. Purchase Money Mortgage. If any of the debt secured by this Security Instrument is leat to Borrower to acquire title to the
Property, this Security Instrument shall be a purchase money mortgage.

"' 26. Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is entered on the Note orinan
action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the rate payable from time to time under the Note.

27. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security
Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants
and agreemeats of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]

O Adjustable Rate Rider O Condominium Rider - OJ 14 Family Rider
O Graduated Payment Rider I Planned Unit Development Rider O3 Biweekly Payment Rider

O3 Balloon Rider 7 Rate Improve_mem Rider _ 3 Second Home Rider
03 Other(s) [specify] o )

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and inany
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. ’

Witnesses: , : _ ‘ ’ > :
¢ ] ’ ' jw‘/uﬁé s (Seal)

Donna M. Henry —Borrower
........................... R A NN (Y1)
—Borrower
[Space Below This Line For Acknow! dg ]
COMMONWEALT, ?F PENNSYLVANIA, CILEARFTELD ' County ss:
On this, the l,\-?’\' o day ofﬂ"h\t X ) l?gg_, befare me, .
Vg h Gl . .
the undcr:ign:'d"&fﬁcc{l‘,-_deﬁ“gqal(y‘appeqr:d Donna M. Henry .+ known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persoa(s)
whose name(s), SaFg o) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she

executed .lhé“ﬂéc ke uﬁﬁéﬁ" .

2;‘i1)';.‘/ong;incd.
TREY Yoy iy i
IN w7 NE3S.WHERTO Qb2 ¥ hand and officia} seal.

My Comyniscign expirc&( /-‘1, 5}/ ) . . N

B E AT T S{'ﬁfm\u <%l ECJL,L[/\AOI\

PR | TEsRPuaric) LUTER, NOTARY PUBLIC i )

%, .. CLEARFIELE B0RCT 2 FARFIELD CO,, PA.
T2 e COMMISSION BIMRES SEPT. 16, 3002 Tl ot ot

UrpreBy, Ehify that the preee a&hrus‘gfxﬁe within Mortgagee (Lender)is  _P.Q. JBox 29, Curwensville, PA 16833

PR B R

"
LT TTPRTLL

{ e
Mark S. eaver, ESqTide of Officer
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ALL that certain lots situate in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, bounded and described
as follows:

PARCEI NQ. 1

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest cormer of the intersection of
Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast corner of the lot herein described;
thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty

- (50) feet to line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27)

- degrees forty-five (45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other portion of
Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot South sixty-two (62) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of said alley
South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more .

_-or less, to the place of beginning. '

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, comer of Lot No. 102; thence along line of
Bigler Avenue, South sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, fifty (50) feet to
line of an alley; thence along line of an alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes West, sixty-eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line paralle] at all points
with line of Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifry
(50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot North twenty-seven (27)
degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight (68) feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and
place of beginning. 3

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October 11, 1999
and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County at Instrument No.
Q917448 '




o . NOTE

............................... Octoter. ..., 19.99. .. LGlearfield. ..
, \ . [City] [Statc]
1416 DalSY..‘.S.CI.E.E.Q‘...I&MI.'EHC.E...IQ.‘.{HS.UJ\9L...Ql.?@..?.i?e.%l.g/.....EQY.‘.‘T!§XJ=¥§D.§§......

[Property Address) ’

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY .

In return for a loan that I have received, 1 promuise to pay U.S. $..19.000.00... .o (this amount is called
“principal™), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lender is
CSB Bank L understand that

the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive
payments under this Note is called the “Note Holder.”

2. INTEREST o ) '
Interest will be charged on unpaid pnacipal uatil the full amount of principal has been paid. I will Pay iaterest at a yearly

rate of .....10,.50............ %.

. Theinterest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate I will pay both before and after any default described in Section 6(B)
of this Note. '

3. PAYMENTS

iA). Time and Place of Payments
will pay principal and interest by making payments every month.

I will make my monthly payments on the , \§H...... day of each month beginning on ... Decsmber. 1. .

is called the “maturity date.”
I will make my monthly payments at ......20Y..CSB. Bank : . N .
or at a different place if required by the Note Holder. -

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments -

My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S. § .... 189,70
4. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY .

I have the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of principal only is known as a
“prepayment.” When I make a brepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. .

I may make a full prepayment or Ppartial prepayments without paying any prepayment charge. The Note Holder will use -
all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that I owe under this Note. If [ make a partial prepayment, there will
be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my monthly paymeat unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those
changes.
5. LOAN CHARGES ’ .

If 2 law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other
loan charges collected or to be collected ig connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (i) aay such loan chargs
shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (i) any sums already collected from

6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A) Late Charge for Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of ..... 13........ calendar days aftec
the date it is duc, I will Pay alate charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be ........5.......... % of my overdue
payment of principal and interest. I wi pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment,

(B) Default

If I do not pay the full amouat of each moathly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default.

(C) Notice of Default .
If I am in default, the Note Holder may sead me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overduc amount bya

the interest that I owe on that amount. That datc must be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is dclivered or
mailed to me. :

(D) No Waiver By Note Holder

Even if, at a time when [am in default, the Note Holder does not requirc me to pay immediately in full as described above,
the Note Holder will still have the right to do 5o if I am in default at a later time.

(E) Payment of Note Holder’s Costs and Expenses ) )

If the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to
be paid back by me for all of jts costs'and expenses in enfofcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law, Those
expeases include, for example, reasonable attorneys’ fees.
7. GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless applicable law requires a differcnt method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by
delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if I give the Note
Holdcr a notice of my differeat address. !

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first class mail to the Nots
Holdcr at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a diffcrent address if [l am given a notice of that different address,

MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Family—FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form USM-3200 12/33 (page ! o}‘Zpaga)
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8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNL R THIS NOTE ¢
If morc than 8ne parson signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in
this Note, including the promisc to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note

surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Nate, The Note Holder may caforcs
its rights under this Note against each person individually or-against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be
required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.
9. WAIVERS
I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of diskonor,
“Presentment” means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts duc. “Notice of dishonor” means
the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.
10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE
This Note is 2 uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the
Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated the same date as
this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make i this
Note. That Sccurity Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in
full of all amounts I owe under this Note. Some of those conditions are described as follows: :
Transfer of the Property or a Beneficia! Interest in Borrower._ If all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Iastrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall

provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower

* must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the

expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower. ‘ ’ .

WiITNESS THE HAND(S) AND SEAL(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED. - :
1 .

s K. Lo — (Seal)

Donna M. Henry , “Berrower

(Sea)
~Bomrower

(Seal)
~Borrower

[Sign Original OnlyJ
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VERIFICATION

I, MICHAEL A. MATTEN, Senior Vice President and
Senior Lending Officer of CSB Bank, verify that the statements
méde in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief. I the
undersigned understand that false statements made herein are
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.§ 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

President and Senlor Lendlng Officer,
CSB Bank

/-23

Date: . 2004




[ 3 ]

P e

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, Plaintiff

DOMNA M. HENRY, Defendant

- Shaw
Notary

JAN 23 2003

William A

rotho

p

COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAW OFFICES
GATES & SEAMAN

2 NORTH FRONT STREET
P.0. BOX 846

CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

THE PLANKENHORN C€O., WILLIAMSPORT, PA.



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CSB BANK Sheriff Docket # 15114

VS. 04-114-CD
HENRY, DONNA M.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW FEBRUARY 2, 2004 AT 9:30 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON DONNA M. HENRY, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 1416 DAISY ST.,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DONNA HENRY
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/RYEN

Return Costs

Cost Description
24.37 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY:ATTY CK# 33723

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 33724

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
aﬁrdeay of %2004 )
(810 g
WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins
Prothonotary .
My Commission Expires Sheriff

{ Monday in JanA‘ZO 6
C!lesad'\e\d Co., Cleartield, PA

3481
APR 2 32004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

S0 S0 00 00 68 PO 00 S5 00 B0 S0 00 SO 00 B0 G0 SP 00 09 S0 9% 90 6% 00 40 00 S0 B0 0

No. 04 - 114 -CD
Type of Case: Civil Action

Type of Pleading: Praecipe
For Default Judgment

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party: Andrew P. Gates

Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

gk
FILEDe=
AT sy Rl
SEP 08 2004 '‘AbHceto def:
William A. Shaw Sfa%f{b
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, Plaintiff No. 04 - 114 - CD

-VS=- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY, Defendant

PRAECTPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Enter Judgment in favor of CSB BANK, Plaintiff
herein, and against the Defendant herein, Donna M. Henry, for
her failure to file a timely Answer to the Complaint which was
served upon her as indicated in the Sheriff's Affidavit of
Service filed of record, in the following amounts:

(a) Outstanding principal balance 18,294.79
(b) Accrued interest through September 2, 2004 $ 1,279.75
(c) Late fees (as provided for in Promissory

Note of October 11, 1999)

as of September 2, 2004 S 47.40
(d) Attorney fees (as provided for in Promissory

Note and Mortgage)

"

$ 1,000.00
TOTAL $ 20,621.94**

plus per diem interest from September 2, 2004 of $5.1834 per
day

Furthermore, the undersigned attorney certifies that said
Defendant was also served with the Notice specified in Pa.
R.C.P. §237.1 by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, on
February 24, 2004. A copy of the Notice mailed to the
Defendant and U. S. Postal Service Form 3817 for said mailing

is attached hereto and made a part hereof, collectively, as
Exhibit “A”.

GATES & SEAMAN
By:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
N Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: September Eg , 2004

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this $4A  day of € ¢ r— ___, 2004

g ) ' SEAL
Cf% 44/ 74N %’ /é%(,&(/ smor? ?EAAIR&LY Nota

Public
v ”cwammzum%ns
/ 'gwgzgzkhgﬁmmﬁmezi l
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CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04~ 114 -CD
L avs- i IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I DONNA M. HENRY, - s
: s Defendant- 2

ffﬁ_TQ:-]Donnan:mHenry o

I e e e e et i e D T IR T

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW _

.-. 1416 Daisy Stree PR S
. Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-3216 . .

DATE OF NOTICE: February 24 2004

~TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY ‘LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGH'I'SA. _ “

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. . S

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. o C

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator -
' CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE .
- Clearfield, PA 16830
© '(814) 765-2641

B : Andrew'P.fGates,-Esquire,
s _ . . Attorney for Plaintiff _

B0, Box 846 .

Clearfield,”PA

"16830
(814) ©765-176 i




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE . CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER .

Recelved From: o B

GATES g SEAMAN

2 North Front Stree
P.0. Box 84¢
Clearfield,

One place of ordinary niun awa oo .
Donna M, Henry
1416 Daisy Street

U—iézggﬂﬂﬂ

L0

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-321g

PS Form 3817, January 2001




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -

CSB_BANK, Plaintiff

No. 04-114-CD

vs

DONNA M. HENRY, Defendant

TO: Donna M. Henry
1416 Daisy Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Notice is‘given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned

matter has been entered against you in the amount of

$ 20,621.94¥* on September 8 ¢ 2004.

**plus per diem interest from September 2, 2004 of $5.1834 per

day.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

By

Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , {/_ ,
PENNSYLVANIA DA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT CohL oA
Curwensville State Bank \ff”l -
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00114-CD
Real Debt: $20,621.94
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Donna M Henry Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: September 8, 2004

Expires: September 8, 2009

Certified from the record this 8th day of September, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04- 114 -CD
-vs- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter:
Amount due (as per judgment $ 20,621.94
entered September 8, 2004, which
includes per diem interest

through September 2, 2004

Interest at $5.1834 per day from
September 2, 2004 to date of

Sheriff's Sale $
SUBTOTAL $

[Costs to be added] Prothonotarycosts . 550
TOTAL $

FlLEDﬂfgpd oo

37
%T 04 m 1L pwon™s GATES & SEAMAN

Wiliem A Shaw b pra-dases:

bthonotary/Clerk of Courts 4o SH§f gz@
By

Attorneys for Plaintiff,

CSB Bank

Date: J)Ch[’w\ Ll: 2(’)0"(




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04- 114 -CD

-vs- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CSB BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania with said

parcel being further described in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a

part hereof).
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Donna M. Henry 1416 Daisy Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
2, Name and address of Defendant(s):
Name Address
Donna M. Henry 1416 Daisy Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

(a) CSB Bank P. 0. Box 29
Curwensville, PA 16833




4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name Address
(a) CSB Bank P. O. Box 29
Curwensville, PA 16833
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

@) Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
Clearfield County Court House Annex
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(b) Clearfield County Adult Probation Department
Courthouse Annex
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Hazel Shifter,

Lawrence Township Tax Collector
105 Fulton Street

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830




Legal Description of Real Estate of Donna M. Henry

ALL those certain lots, with improvements thereon, situate in Lawrence
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
PARCEL NO. 1

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast corner of
the lot herein described; thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two (62)
degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty (50) feet to line of Lot No. 102;
thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other portion of
Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot South sixty-
two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to line of an alley;
thence along line of said alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to the place of
beginning.

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, corner of Lot No. 102; thence
along line of Bigler Avenue, South sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15)
minutes East, fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of an
alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, sixty-
eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line parallel at all points with line of
Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West
fifty (50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot North
twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight (68)
feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October 11,
1999 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County, at
Instrument No. 199917145.

Said premises being further described as a ranch style residence and part lot no. 103

with Clearfield County Assessment No. 123-K8-248-11 and a street address of 1416
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

EXHIBIT "A"




The undersigned verifies that he is authorized to make this
verification on behalf of CSB Bank, Plaintiff named herein; and
that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best
of his personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, related to unsworn

falsification to authority.

atten, 6Tt Vice President
and Senior Lending Officer

CSB Bank
Dated: ()c \%WL‘{ : 2c0
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04- 114 -CD

-Vs- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD 5
TO CHESTER HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property: See attached Exhibit "A"

Amount due (as per judgment ' $ 20,621.24

entered September 8, 2004, which

includes interest through
September 2, 2004)

Interest of $5.1834 per day
from September 2, 2004 to date of
Sheriff’s Sale:

$
SUBTOTAL $
[Costs to be addeq] Prothonotary costs 1Q5.c0
TOTAL $
-~ 7._:37-?.'
Seal of the Court SRS ("
»\ i"&‘df"_’m‘,}

Date: 10)‘4 [0"{




Legal Description of Real Estate of Donna M. Henry

ALL those certain lots, with improvements thereon, situate in Lawrence
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
PARCEL NO. 1

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast corner of
the lot herein described; thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two (62)
degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty (50) feet to line of Lot No. 102;
thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other portion of
Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot South sixty-
two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to line of an alley;
thence along line of said alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to the place of

beginning.
PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, corner of Lot No. 102; thence
along line of Bigler Avenue, South sixty-two (82) degrees fifteen (15)
minutes East, fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of an
alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, sixty-
eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line parallel at all points with line of
Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West
fifty (50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot North
twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight (68)
feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October 11,
1999 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County, at
Instrument No. 199917145,

Said premises being further described as a ranch style residence and part lot no. 103

with Clearfield County Assessment No. 123-K8-248-11 and a street address of 1416
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

EXHIBIT "A"




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04- 114 -CD

-Vs- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
:388S.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

ANDREW P. GATES, the Attorney for Plaintiff, being duly sworn
according to law, says that the following entities were served with a
Notice of Sheriff's Sale on January 31, 2005, by regular mail.
Attached hereto collectively as Exhibit “A” is a photocopy of the
undersigned’s letters dated January 31, 2005, a photocopy of Notice
of Sheriff Sale and the original Certificates of Mailing.

{a) Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

{b) Clearfield County Adult Probation Department
Clearfield County Courthouse Annex
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

{c) Hazel Shifter,
Lawrence Township Tax Collector
105 Fulton Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

GATES & SE )

Andre®r P. Gates, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this /2?  day of Febrid g , 2005.

¥

%Wﬁ %% “ff‘?’ ‘ Fg},E D u

i
: Smgg %w%%%hm%?%um _ illiam A. Shaw
My Commzaawn Emm&.&uns ) 1 B Prothdnotary/Clerk of Courig

NOTARIAL SEAL




LAW OFFICES
GATES &8 SEAMAN
. TWO NORTH FRONT STREET
LAURANCE B. SEAMAN . P. O. BOX 846 . JOHN B. GATES

ANDREW P. GATES CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 ’ . (1917-1984)
(814) 765-1766

'FAX (814) 765-1488

January 31, 2005

Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
Clearfield County Courthouse Annex
230 East Market Street :
Clearfield, PA 16830

" Re: "CSB Bank, Plaintiff vs.~Donna-M.'Héhry,'Defendant s
: .No. 2004-114-CD (Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, PA)

Dear Sir Qf Madam:

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT, pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued in
the above matter, the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Chester Hawkins,
will expose at public sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse,
‘Clearfield, the real -estate described in the enclosed Sheriff’'s
Handbill, on the 4th day of March, 2005-at 10:00 a.m.

The terms of this sale are set forth in the enclosed Sheriff's
‘Handbill, which you are instructed to read. - .

Very truly yours,

GATES & SEAMAN)
By: e
/ :

/

s P8 f Lo
":_:?,-;“.-,7 LY

. H .ﬂ'ji,b-'

e
Andrew P. Gates

APG/sjb
Enclosure

EXHIBIT "A"



LAW OFFICES

CATES 8 SEAMAN
TWO NORTH FRONT STREET

LAURANCE B. SEAMAN : P. O. BOX 846 JOHN B. GATES
ANDREW P. GATES CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 : o (1917-1984)
(8l4) 765-1766

FAX (8l4) 765-1488

January 31, 2005

Clearfield County Adult Probation Department
Clearfield County Courthouse Annex

230 East Market Street R
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: CSB Bank, Plaintiff vs. Donna M. Henry, Defendant :
No. 2004—114-CD (Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, PA)

Dear Sir or Madam:

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT, pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued in
the above matter, the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Chester Hawkins,
will expose at public sale at . the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, the real estate described in the enclosed Sheriff’s
Handbill, on the 4th day of March,.2005 at. 10:00 a.m. '

The terms of this sale are set forth in the enclosed Sheriff’s
Handbill, which you are instructed to read.

Very truly yours,

LA fe

Andrew P. Gates

APG/sjb
- Enclosure
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LAW OFFICES

GCATES 8 SEAMAN
TWO NORTH FRONT STREET

LAURANCE B. SEAMAN ’ P. O. BOX 846 ) JOHN B. GATES

ANDREW P. GATES . CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 ' S (1917-1984)
(814) 765-1766

FAX (814) 765-1488

January 31, 2005

Hazel Shifter,

Lawrence Township Tax Collector
105 Fulton Street -
Clearfield, PA 16830

‘ Re;:'CSB Bank, Plaintiff vs, Donna M. Henry, .Defendant = . . . . . .
C ""No. 2004-114-cCD (Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, PAa)

- Dear Tax Collector Shifter:

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT, pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued in -
the above matter, the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Chester Hawkins,
will expose at public sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, the real estate described in the enclosed Sheriff’'s
Handbill, on the 4th day of March, 2005 at 10:00 a.m. :

~__ The terms of this sale are set forth in the enclosed Sheriff’s
Handbill, which you are instructed to read.

- Very truly yours,

Andrew P. Gates

APG/sjib
Enclosure



CHESTER A.HAWKINS )

SHERIFF

GATES AND SEAMAN
PO BOX 846
CLEARFIELD, PA

RE: CSB BANK
VS.
DONNA M. HENRY

NO 04-114-cD

OFFICE (814) 765-264 1 EXT. 5986
ﬁheriff’z Dffice e D ey 7es 1592
Alearfield @mmig '

COURTHOUSE .
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

ROBERT SNYDER MARILYN HAMM

CHIEF DEPUTY DEPT. CLERK
CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH PETER F. SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

December 21, 2004

Dear ANDREW P. GATES, ESQ.:

This is notice that a Sheriff Sale has been set in the above mentioned execution for Friday,
March 4, 2005 at 10:00 A.M. in our office.

You must have a representative present at the sale or it will be returned as abandoned. If you
have any questions, please feel free to call me at 814-765-2641, ext. 1361. Thank you.

Enclosure

Sincerely,

Cynthia Butler-Aughenbaugh
Office Manager



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
A CIVIL ACTION - LAW .

CSB BANK, N :
Plaintiff . : No. 04- 114 -CD

-vs-. o . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE -
DONNA M. HENRY, . : |
Defendant
i
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

'By virtue of a Wﬁt of Execu;tion' igsued out' of the Cou’rf ofCommbn Pleas
of Clearfield County, vin pursuance to a ju:dg'ment obtained to No. 04-114-CD there will
be éxposed to public sale at The Sheriff's foice in the Clearfield County Court House,
Clearfield, Pemwlv@, on the4tlay of ;EMARCH » 2005 _ at 10:00 A.M., o'clock,
the following real property situate in Lavérence Township, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania:

ALL those certain lots, with improwflements thereon, situate in Lawrence
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvan;a, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1

i
[

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast corner
of the lot herein described; thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two
(62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty (50) feet to line of Lot No.
102; thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other
portion of Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot

‘South sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to
line of an alley; thence along line of said alley South twenty-seven (27)
degrees forty-five (45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more or less,
to the place of beginning. :

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, corner of Lot No. 102; thence
along line of Bigler Avenue, South: sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15)
minutes East, fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of an




alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West,
sixty-eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line parallel at all points with
line of Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes
West fifty (50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot
North twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight
(88) feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and place of beginning.

BEING thé same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October
11, 1999 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County, at
Instrument No. 199917145, :
Said premises being further described as a ranch style residence and part lot no. 103
with Clearfield County Assessment No. 123-K8-248-11 and a street address of 1416
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. - ' : E
The above is seized, taken in execliﬁon and to be sold as property of DONNA M.
HENRY, reputed oﬁvner,'at the direction of CSB Bva.nk, the foreclosing mortgagee.
‘Toall parties‘ in interest and claimants: A schedule of distribution of the
proceeds will be filed in the Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County on the 7th day of
MARCH 200_5 , and the distribution w111 be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed f.hereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
GATES & S
By i
. Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

. Attorney for Plaintiff,
~ CSB Bank

P. O. Box 846
~ Clearfield, PA 16830
' (814) 765-1766




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTER)
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FILED

FEB 07 2005

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20020
NO: 04-114-CD
PLAINTIFF: CSB BANK
VvS.
DEFENDANT: DONNA M. HENRY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/04/2004
LEVY TAKEN 12/27/2004 @ 2:14 PM
POSTED 12/27/2004 @ 2:14 PM
SALE HELD 03/04/2005
SOLD TO CSB BANK F I L E D 4
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS CHL|
1972005
WRIT RETURNED  04/19/2005
William A. Shaw
DATE DEED FILED  04/19/2005 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1416 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD , PA 16830

SERVICES

12/27/2004 @ 2:14PM SERVED DONNA M. HENRY
SERVED DONNA M. HENRY AT RESIDENCE 1416 DAISY STREET, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DONNA M. HENRY

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.



g

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20020
NO: 04-114-CD
PLAINTIFF: CSB BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: DONNA M. HENRY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
L ]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $189.44
SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
R
J 20044

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2005 K Z E ;é é
Chester"A. Hawkins

Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK, :
Plaintiff : No. 04- 114 -CD

-Vs- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONNA M. HENRY,
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: S8
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

TO CHESTER HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment_, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property: See attached Exhibit "A"
Amount due (as per judgment $ 20.821.24
entered September 8, 2004, which

includes interest through
September 2, 2004)

Interest of $5.1834 per day
from September 2, 2004 to date of
Sheriff’s Sale:

$
SUBTOTAL $
[Costs to be added] Prothonotary costs $ 125.00

. TOTAL ' $

Q&uxw,( Og&ﬁ‘eﬁ« a4 @ 320 Pm,
QL Weuuubuo
Lo Cropniroen KA - v
Seal of the Court ) (_,ff’;/
f [ & Mg

Date: _ 1D/ ey




Legal Description of Real Estate of Donna M. Henry

ALL those certain lots, with improvements thereon, situate in Lawrence
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
PARCEL NO. 1

BEGINNING at a point on Daisy Street at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Daisy Street and an alley and being the southeast corner of
the lot herein described; thence along Daisy Street, North sixty-two (62)
degrees fifteen (15) minutes West fifty (50) feet to line of Lot No. 102;
thence along line of said Lot North twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes East ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to other portion of
Lot heretofore conveyed; thence along other portion of Lot South sixty-
two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East fifty (50) feet to line of an alley;
thence along line of said alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five
(45) minutes West ninety-four (94) feet, more or less, to the place of
beginning.

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a point on Bigler Avenue, corner of Lot No. 102; thence
along line of Bigler Avenue, South sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15)
minutes East, fifty (50) feet to line of an alley; thence along line of an
alley South twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, sixty-
eight (68) feet to a point; thence by a line parallel at all points with line of
Bigler Avenue, North sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West
fifty (50) feet to a line of Lot No. 102; thence along line of said lot North
twenty-seven (27) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East sixty-eight (68)
feet to corner at Bigler Avenue and place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagee herein by deed dated October 11,
1999 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County, at
Instrument No. 199917145.

Said premises being further described as a ranch style residence and part lot no. 103

with Clearfield County Assessment No. 123-K8-248-11 and a street address of 1416
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

EXHIBIT "A"




y REAL ESTATE SALE
: SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME DONNA M. HENRY NO. 04-114-CD

NOW, April 19, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on March 04, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of Donna M. Henry
to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to CSB BANK, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF PENNSYLVANIA he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following

appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggRRVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 20,621.94
15.00 INTEREST @ 5,183.4000 % 048,562.20
MILEAGE 2.00 FROM 09/02/2004 TO 03/04/2005
. LEVY 15.00
'\Pﬂg-sE_ﬁgg 2.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CsSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg'ﬂgz'o"‘ g-gg FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 15.00 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $969,204.14
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 488.74
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR 157.66
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM 3,037.48
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $189.44 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
_ DEED COSTS 28.50
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 189.44
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 127'00
REGISTER & RECORDER 28.50 PROTHONOTARY 125.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 400
TOTAL DEED COSTS $28.50 MUNICIPAL LIEN 4054
TOTAL COSTS $4,405.36

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



